# 900217022 03/11/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.		02/29/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riley Wine Corporation	
Doing Business As:	DBA Blackburn Wine Company	
Street Address:	4191 Las Tablas Willow Creek Road	
City:	Paso Robles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93446	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85287492	BLACKBURN & JAMES

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)284-8850 Phone: (707) 284-8844

Email: acurrie@sonomalawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Currie
Address Line 1: 445 Orchard Street

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1190-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Currie
Signature:	/Aaron D. Currie/
Date:	03/11/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0519 OP \$40.00 85287492

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 205 Concourse Boulevard, Santa Rosa, California, 95403 ("Assignor"), owns the following trademark in the United States and pending United States Trademark Application:

**Trademark** 

Application No.

Filing Date

BLACKBURN & JAMES

85/287,492

April 6, 2011

WHEREAS, Riley Wine Corporation dba Blackburn Wine Company, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 4191 Las Tablas Willow Creek Road, Paso Robles, California, 93446 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending U.S. trademark application thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the BLACKBURN & JAMES trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and the above identified pending U.S. trademark application thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration such other documents (prepared and prosecuted at the cost of Assignee), and to perform such other lawful acts, as Assignee may reasonably request, to fully secure or evidence its rights or interests herein.

VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC.

Dated:

2012

By:

Name:

\_\_\_\_

Title:

 $\sigma$ 

ij